

ITEM NO.75

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 30748/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-09-2022 in WPC No. 591/2012 19-09-2022 in WPC No. 4665/2019 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

YOGESH KUMAR THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURU GHASIDAS SAHITYA AVAM SANSKRITI ACADEMY & ORS.Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.154892/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.154891/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 14-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nitya Ramakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raghav Tankha, Adv.
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, AOR
Ms. Jyoti Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mrs. Subhashree Mohapatra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter on 17.10.2022.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)