

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 32090/2022

VIDYA SIDAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURU GHASIDAS SAHITYA AVAM SANSKRITI ACADEMY & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 19-10-2022 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. George Thomas, Adv. (Mentioned by)
For Ms. Rashmi Nandkumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 21.10.2022, subject to curing of defects, if any.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)