

ITEM NO.16+58+61

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 32137/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-09-2022 in WPC No. 591/2012 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

CHHATTISGARH ANUSUCHIT JANJATI
SHASKIYA SEWAK VIKAS SANGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.161485/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION
(SLP/TP/WP/..))

WITH

SLP(C) No(s). 19668/2022

(32137/2022.]...FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.165157/2022-
EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No(s). 20689/2022

(I.E. Diary No. 32137/2022.]...FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA
No.173193/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.173191/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.173194/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 18-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. K.S. Chauhan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Malik, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kr. Ekka, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Vagisha Nandini, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Siyag, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. RSM Kalky, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Wilson, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.C. Verma, A.G.
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Mr. Varun Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Rupali S., Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR
Mr. Nancy Shanim, Adv.
Ms. Isha Valsa, Adv.
Mr. Akash Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Priya Darshani Arora, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Aggrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nitya Ramakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Banga, Adv.
Mr. C. George Thomas, AOR
Ms. Prachi Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief as well as on
the special leave petition.

List these matters alongwith SLP(C) Nos. 18949-50 of 2022,
18816-17 of 2022, 19196 of 2022 and other connected matters, if
any, on 01.12.2022.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)