

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20909/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-09-2022 in WPC No. 2072/2014 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

PUSHPENDRA TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.175839/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.175838/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.175840/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 28-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR
Ms. Nancy S., Adv.
Mr. Abhay Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

List this matter and SLP(C) Nos. 21428 and 21252 of 2022
alongwith SLP(C) Nos. 18949-50 of 2022.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)