

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18816-18817/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-09-2022 in WPC No. 591/2012 19-09-2022 in WPC No. 4665/2019 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur)

YOGESH KUMAR THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURU GHASIDAS SAHITYA AVAM SANSKRITI ACADEMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-12-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.  
Mr. C. George Thomas, AOR  
Ms. Prachi Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR  
Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 16.12.2022.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

Note: It is stated that a similar matter i.e. Diary No.37842/2022 is shown in the cause list of 16.12.2022 in Court No.9 as item No.12.