

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18816-18817/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-09-2022 in WPC No. 591/2012 19-09-2022 in WPC No. 4665/2019 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

YOGESH KUMAR THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURU GHASIDAS SAHITYA AVAM SANSKRITI ACADEMY & ORS.Respondent(s)

(IA No. 154892/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 173405/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18949-18950/2022 (IV-C)

(IA No. 156763/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 19196/2022 (IV-C)

(IA No. 164508/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES AND IA No. 160696/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 21371/2022 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 19668/2022 (IV-C)

(IA No. 165157/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 20689/2022 (IV-C)

IA No. 173193/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 173191/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 173194/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 20909/2022 (IV-C)

(IA No.175839/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.175838/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.175840/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 21428/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.182222/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.182220/2022-EXEMPTION FROM

FILING O.T. and IA No.182223/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)
SLP(C) No. 23960-23961/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.192163/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.192162/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 23959/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.195159/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 21252/2022 (IV-C)
(IA No.179555/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.179554/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.179556/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 16-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For parties:

Mr. M.P. Raju, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Smit Kumar Toppo, Adv.
Mr. James P. Thomas, AOR

Mr. Sunil Otwani, Adv.
Mr. Sanchit Guru, Adv.
Mr. Parth Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Jamnesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR
Ms. Nancy Shamim, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmeesh S Kamath, Adv.
Mrs. Smt Isha Vatsa, Adv.
Mr. Akash Agrawal, Adv.
Mrs. Nudrat Fatima, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Abhishek M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.C. Verma, A.G.
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Rupali S., Adv.

Dr. K.S.Chauhan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Malik, Adv.
Ms. Vagisha Nandini, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. R.s.m. Kalky, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash, AOR

Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pyoli, AOR
Mr. Shubram Gurung, Adv.

Mr. C. George Thomas, AOR

Mr. Gopal Sankranarayan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR
Mr. Shrutanjaya Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Pratul Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, AOR
Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Shubhashree Mohapatra, Adv.

Dr. Harsh Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Shaveta Mahajan, AOR
Mr. Mohit Choubey, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Divyakrishan Bilaiya, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Sankranarayan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR
Mr. Shrutanjaya Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Pratul Pratap Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By consent, list these matters on 22.03.2023.

The parties are liberty to file written submission/short note
on or before 04.03.2023.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)