

ITEM NO.14+54

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 40646/2022

PRAGATI THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.10704/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.10700/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.10707/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS )

WITH

Diary No(s). 40780/2022

Diary No(s). 40784/2022

Date : 23-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. P. George Giri, AOR  
Ms. Jasmin Kurian Giri, Adv.  
Mr. Shaji Sebastain, Adv.  
Mr. Thomas Oomen, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable within two weeks.

In addition to normal mode of service, liberty is granted  
to serve the Standing Counsel for the State of Chhattisgarh.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

