

ITEM NOS.18, 53 & 54

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 80/2023

PRADEEP KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.15632/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.15634/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 79/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.15538/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.15523/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

W.P.(C) No. 83/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.15863/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.15868/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 40777/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.20415/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.20412/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.20411/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 100/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.18409/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.18408/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 30-01-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Dr. P. George Giri, AOR
Ms. Jasmin Kurian Giri, Adv.
Mr. Pushkar Anand, Adv.
Mr. Shaji Sebastian, Adv.
Mr. Thomas Oommen, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with W.P.(C) No.97/2023.

**(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**