

ITEM NO.80

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 97/2023

PRAGATI THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.10704/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.10700/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.10707/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 10700/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 10704/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 98/2023 (X)

([TO

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 13751/2023

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 13753/2023

IA No. 13751/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 13753/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 99/2023 (X)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 14361/2023

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 14362/2023

IA No. 14361/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 14362/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 80/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.15632/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.15634/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

W.P.(C) No. 79/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.15538/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.15523/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

W.P.(C) No. 83/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.15863/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.15868/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

W.P.(C) No. 122/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.20415/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.20412/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.20411/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

W.P.(C) No. 100/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.18409/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.18408/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

contd...

Date : 13-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. George Giri, AOR
Dr. P. George Giri, Adv.
Ms. Jasmin Kurian Giri, Adv.
Mr. Shaji A Sebastian, Adv.
Mr. Shaji Sebastian, Adv.
Mr. Ginesh P, Adv.
Mr. Pushkar Anand, Adv.
Mr. Thomas Oommen, Adv.
Mr. Oommen Thomas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

All matters

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar