

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 97/2023

PRAGATI THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.10704/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.10700/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.10707/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No. 10700/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No. 10704/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 98/2023 (X)

(IA No. 13751/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 13753/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 99/2023 (X)

(IA No. 14361/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No. 14362/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 80/2023 (X)

(IA No. 15634/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No. 15632/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 79/2023 (X)

(IA No. 15523/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No. 15538/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 83/2023 (X)

(IA No. 15868/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No. 15863/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 122/2023 (X)

(IA No. 20412/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 20415/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 100/2023 (X)

(IA No. 18408/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 18409/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 05-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. George Giri, AOR
Ms. Jasmin Kurian Giri, Adv.
Ms. Mary Scaria, Adv.
Mr. Shaji Sebastian, Adv.
Mr. Ginesh P, Adv.
Mr. Pushkar Anand, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar Dass, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Mr. Devashish Tiwari, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List these matters along with Diary No. 34303 of 2022, which is slated to be listed on 21.04.2023.

**(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**