

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18816-18817/2022

YOGESH KUMAR THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURU GHASIDAS SAHITYA AVAM SANSKRITI ACADEMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19668/2022 (IV-C)

Date : 26-04-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

Counsel for parties

Mr. Atul Y. Chitale, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)  
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR  
Mr. Devashish Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. C. George Thomas, AOR

Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 19668/2022

List on 01.05.2023.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)