

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8797/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-09-2022 in WPC No. 2072/2014 01-12-2022 in REVP No. 175/2022 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur)

ARUN KUMAR PATHAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.65588/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.65589/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 28-04-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prathviraj Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Sain, Adv.
Ms. Shashi Kiran, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Delay condoned.
2. Issue notice.
3. Tag with SLP(C) Nos.18816-17/2022.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER