

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.17

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8764/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-02-2023 in WP No. 24847/2022 passed by the High Court Of M.p Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

HARISHANKAR BARODHIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.87980/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.87978/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.87983/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 12-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varun K Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Simridhi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mehul Sharma, Adv.
M/S. Vkc Law Offices, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with Special Leave Petition (C) No.1868
of 2023.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER

