

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12398/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-02-2023 in WP No. 24247/2022 passed by the High Court Of M.P Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

DEEPAK KUMAR PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.118903/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.118902/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.118905/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 17-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDALFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Varun K. Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Singh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Shah, Adv.
Ms. Samridhi S. Jain, AOR
Mr. Teerthesh Bharilya, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gontia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel appearing for the petitioner states that a similar pending matter registered as SLP (Civil) No. 8764 of 2023 entitled *Harishankar Barodhiya Vs. The State Of Madhya Pradesh and Anr.* is listed before another Bench.

As requested, tag this matter along with SLP (Civil) No. 8764 of 2023.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)