

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18816-18817/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-09-2022 in WPC No. 591/2012 19-09-2022 in WPC No. 4665/2019 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur)

YOGESH KUMAR THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURU GHASIDAS SAHITYA AVAM SANSKRITI ACADEMY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 115127/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 97150/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 193077/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 154892/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT, IA No. 115915/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 97151/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 173405/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18949-18950/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
156763/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 193004/2022

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
8897/2023)

W.P.(C) No. 97/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.10704/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA
No.10700/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.10707/2023-
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 10700/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 10704/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 19196/2022 (IV-C)

(IA No. 164508/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE
COPIES. IA No. 160696/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 21371/2022 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 19668/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 165157/2022

FOR impleading party ON IA 183549/2022

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 183549/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 183556/2022

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA

187795/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 187797/2022
FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 12960/2023
FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 84223/2023
IA No. 84223/2023 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION
IA No. 183556/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 187797/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 165157/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 12960/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 183549/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 187795/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 20689/2022 (IV-C)
(IA No. 173193/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 173191/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 173194/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 21252/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 179554/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
179555/2022
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
179556/2022
IA No. 179555/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 179554/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 179556/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 20909/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 175838/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
175839/2022
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
175840/2022
IA No. 175839/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 175838/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 175840/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 21428/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 182220/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
182222/2022
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
182223/2022
IA No. 182222/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 182220/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 182223/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

**SLP(C) No. 23960-23961/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 192163/2022**

IA No. 192163/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

**SLP(C) No. 23959/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.195159/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))**

**W.P.(C) No. 122/2023 (X)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 20412/2023
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 20415/2023
IA No. 20412/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 20415/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)**

**W.P.(C) No. 98/2023 (X)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 13751/2023
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 13753/2023
IA No. 13751/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 13753/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)**

**W.P.(C) No. 99/2023 (X)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 14361/2023
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 14362/2023
IA No. 14361/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 14362/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)**

**W.P.(C) No. 83/2023 (X)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 15863/2023
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 15868/2023
IA No. 15868/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 15863/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)**

**W.P.(C) No. 100/2023 (X)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 18408/2023
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 18409/2023
IA No. 18408/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 18409/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)**

**W.P.(C) No. 79/2023 (X)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 15523/2023
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 15538/2023
IA No. 15523/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 15538/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)**

**W.P.(C) No. 80/2023 (X)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 15632/2023
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 15634/2023**

IA No. 15634/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 15632/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 9936-9937/2023 (IV-C)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 65588/2023
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 65589/2023
IA No. 65589/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 01-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. James P. Thomas, AOR
Mr. Dr.m.p. Raju, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Anand Kumar Toppo, Adv.
Mr. Sunit Toppo, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR
Mr. Sanchit Guru, Adv.
Mr. Parth Shekhar, Adv.
Ms. Ambali Vedasen, Adv.
Ms. Monica Haseja, Adv.
Mr. Md Sontu Mia, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.
Mr. N. Chandra Sekar, Adv.
Mr. Binod Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Atul Y Chitale, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shreya Singh, Adv.
For Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR

Dr. K.S. Chauhan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash, AOR
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv.
Mr. Murari Lal, Adv.
Mr. Rsm Kalky, Adv.
Mr. S.p. Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Navjot Neelam, Adv.
Mr. K. Elumalai, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Pyoli, AOR

Mr. Prathvi Raj Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Priya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Sain, Adv.
Ms. Shashi Kiran, AOR

Mr. P. George Giri, AOR
Ms. Jasmin Kurian Giri, Adv.
Mr. Ginesh P, Adv.
Mr. Shaji Sebastian, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar Dass, Adv.

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. C. George Thomas, AOR
Ms. Prachi Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Saaket Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mr. Atul Y Chitale, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shreya Singh, Adv.
For Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR
Mr. Shrutanjaya Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Pratul Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. S. Ambica, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. C. George Thomas, AOR

Dr. Harsh Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Shaveta Mahajan, AOR
Mr. Mohit Choubey, Adv.

Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Harendra Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Akbar Ali, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Bankura, Adv.
Mr. Chaturanand Choubey, Adv.
Ms. Jay Jaimini Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. Arup Banerjee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the State of Chhattisgarh seeking adjournment due to personal difficulty of the Standing Counsel and the briefing counsel, list after two weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR