

ITEM NO.807

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18816-18817/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-09-2022 in WPC No. 591/2012 19-09-2022 in WPC No. 4665/2019 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

YOGESH KUMAR THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURU GHASIDAS SAHITYA AVAM
SANSKRITI ACADEMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19196/2022 (IV-C)
(IA No. 149179 of 2023)

Date : 04-08-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C. George Thomas, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, AOR
Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR
Mr. Avinashi K. Bedi, Adv.
Ms. Saksi Banga, Adv.
Mr. Arup Banerjee, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list this application (IA No. 149179 of 2023 in SLP(C) No. 19196/2022) next week.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

