

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 8764/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-02-2023 in WP No. 24847/2022 passed by the High Court of M.P. Principal Seat at Jabalpur)

HARISHANKAR BARODHIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.87980/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.87978/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.87983/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12398/2023 (IV-C)

(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 118902/2023, FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 118903/2023 and FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 118905/2023)

Date : 08-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varun K. Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Singh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Shah, Adv.
Ms. Samridhi S. Jain, AOR
Mr. Teerthesh Bharilya, Adv.

Mr. Varun K. Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Singh Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Samridhi S. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mehul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Teerthesh Bharilya, Adv.
M/s. VKC Law Offices, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Tag with T.P.(C) no. 1120/2023 titled "*Lokendra Gurjar vs. State of M.P. & Ors.*" and connected matters, as prayed for by the learned counsel for the petitioner(s).

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR