

ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18816-18817/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-09-2022 in WPC No. 591/2012 19-09-2022 in WPC No. 4665/2019 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

YOGESH KUMAR THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURU GHASIDAS SAHITYA AVAM SANSKRITI
ACADEMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY IAs IN SLP(C) No. 19196/2022 AND SLP(C) No. 19668/2022 IS LISTED.].....)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19196/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 149179/2023
IA No. 149179/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)
SLP(C) No. 19668/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 162904/2023
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 162909/2023
IA No. 162909/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 162904/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 18-08-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Mr. Atul Y Chitale, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S . C. Verma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C. George Thomas, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. George Thomas, AOR

Mr. Gopal Sankranarayanan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR
Mr. Shrutanjaya Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, AOR
Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Subhashree, Adv.

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Atul Y Chitale, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. C. Verma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Ms. Shreya Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pallav Mongia, AOR

Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Harendra Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Akbar Ali, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Bankura, Adv.
Mr. Chaturan Choubey, Adv.
Ms. Jay Jaimini Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Sankranarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR
Mr. Shrutanjaya Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR
Ms. Sakshi Banga, Adv.
Ms. Avinashi Kaur Bedi, Adv.
Mr. Arup Banerjee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) Nos. 19196 and 19668 of 2022

List all the applications alongwith the main matter.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)