

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 23299/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-04-2023 in WP No. 5901/2019 passed by the High Court of M.P. Principal Seat at Jabalpur)

JAYA THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.129436/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.129435/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.150990/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

Date : 21-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. V.V. Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Ratnoo, Adv.  
Mr. Ramkaran, Adv.  
Ms. Sharaddha Saran, Adv.  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner that in the connected transfer proceedings steps have not been taken by the State to prosecute the proceedings.

Let this petition along with the relevant transfer petition (T.P.(C) No. 1120/2023) be listed before the concerned Bench which is seized of the said petition after a week, subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(NEETA SAPRA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)