

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2632/2023

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARISH KANT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.203676/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.203677/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 09-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Ms. Shreya Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice.
2. Tag with SLP(C) No.19668/2022.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)