

ITEM NO.28

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8764/2023

HARISHANKAR BARODHIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 23299/2023 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 12398/2023 (IV-C)

Date : 25-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Singh Thakur, Adv.  
Ms. Samridhi S. Jain, AOR  
Mr. Chaitanya Dixit, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Varun K. Chopra, Adv.  
Ms. Dipu Kumar Jha, Adv.  
M/S. Vkc Law Offices, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR  
Mr. Chinmoy Chaitanya, Adv.

Mr. Vipul Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Ankit Kumar Vats, Adv.

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 8764/2023

Four weeks time, is granted to the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to file counter affidavit.

List again on 4.2.2025.

SLP(C) No. D.No. 23299/2023

Fresh tagged matter.

SLP(C) No. 12398/2023

Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 has filed only memo of appearance. Four weeks time is granted to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Four weeks time, is granted to the respondent No. 2 to file counter affidavit.

It has been submitted by Ld. Counsel for petitioner that respondent Nos. 3 and 4 are proforma respondents and application would be moved for deletion of their names from the array of parties.

Let the same be filed within a period of one week.

Service of notice is complete respondent No.5, there is no appearance.

If any such application is filed, the same be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

In case of default, list the matter again before this Court on 4.2.2025.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar

MG