

ITEM NO.1720

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 8764/2023

HARISHANKAR BARODHIYA

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

Only IA 288115/2024 in SC 12398 of 2023 for deletion of respondents is listed

WITH SLP(C) No. 12398/2023 (IV-C)

(FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 288115/2024

IA No. 288115/2024 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date : 07-03-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) :

Ms. Samridhi S. Jain, AOR  
Mr. Nrupal A. Dingankar, Adv.  
Mr. Chaitanya Dixit, Adv.

Mr. Varun K Chopra, Adv.  
Mr. Rohin Oza, Adv.  
Mr. Dipu K. Jha, Adv.  
For M/S. Vkc Law Offices, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR  
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Ms. Shruti Verma, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mishra, AOR  
Ms. Anuradha Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Kumar Vats, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA 288115/2024 IN SLP(C) NO. 12398 OF 2023

I.A. No. 288115/2024 is allowed, at the risk and peril of the petitioner(s).

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(VINOD KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER