

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 606/2025

NISHCHAY SONBIRSE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 148492/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 25-06-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH
(PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Ramkaran, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kushwaha, Adv.
Dr. M.K. Ravi, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Saran, Adv.
M/S. Varun Thakur & Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let a copy of this petition be served on Mr.
Nachiketa Joshi, learned AAG of Madhya Pradesh.

List the matter on 4th July, 2025.

(SONIA BHASIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)