

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18816-18817/2022

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-09-2022 in WPC No. 591/2012 19-09-2022 in WPC No. 4665/2019 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur]

YOGESH KUMAR THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURU GHASIDAS SAHITYA AVAM SANSKRITI
ACADEMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 115127/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 97150/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 193077/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 154892/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 115915/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 97151/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 173405/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18949-18950/2022 (IV-C)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
156763/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 193004/2022

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
8897/2023

IA No. 193004/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 156763/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 8897/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

W.P.(C) No. 97/2023 (X)

FOR ADMISSION and IA No.10704/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA
No.10700/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 10700/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 10704/2023 - STAY APPLICATION

W.P.(C) No. 122/2023 (X)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 20412/2023

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 20415/2023

IA No. 20412/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 20415/2023 - STAY APPLICATION

W.P.(C) No. 100/2023 (X)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 18408/2023
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 18409/2023
IA No. 18408/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 18409/2023 - STAY APPLICATION

SLP(C) No. 19196/2022 (IV-C)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
160696/2022
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA
164508/2022
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 149170/2023
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 149171/2023
FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 149179/2023
IA No. 149170/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 164508/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE
COPIES
IA No. 160696/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 149171/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 149179/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

SLP(C) No. 21371/2022 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 19668/2022 (IV-C)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 165157/2022
FOR impleading party ON IA 183549/2022
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 183549/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 183556/2022
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
187795/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 187797/2022
FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 12960/2023
FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 84223/2023
FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 136804/2023
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 136805/2023
FOR impleading party ON IA 162904/2023
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 162904/2023
FOR impleading party ON IA 162909/2023
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 162909/2023
IA No. 84223/2023 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION
IA No. 183556/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 165157/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 136805/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 187797/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 136804/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 12960/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 162909/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 183549/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 162904/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 187795/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 20689/2022 (IV-C)

IA No. 173193/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 173191/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 173194/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 21252/2022 (IV-C)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 179554/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 179555/2022

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 179556/2022

IA No. 179555/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 179554/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 179556/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 20909/2022 (IV-C)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 175838/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 175839/2022

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 175840/2022

IA No. 175839/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 175838/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 175840/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 21428/2022 (IV-C)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 182220/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 182222/2022

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 182223/2022

IA No. 182222/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 182220/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 182223/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 23960-23961/2022 (IV-C)

FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 192163/2022

IA No. 192163/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 23959/2022 (IV-C)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

W.P.(C) No. 98/2023 (X)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 13751/2023
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 13753/2023
IA No. 13751/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 13753/2023 - STAY APPLICATION

W.P.(C) No. 99/2023 (X)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 14361/2023
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 14362/2023
IA No. 14361/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 14362/2023 - STAY APPLICATION

W.P.(C) No. 83/2023 (X)

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 15863/2023
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 15868/2023
IA No. 15868/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 15863/2023 - STAY APPLICATION

W.P.(C) No. 79/2023 (X)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 15523/2023
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 15538/2023
IA No. 15523/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 15538/2023 - STAY APPLICATION

W.P.(C) No. 80/2023 (X)

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 15632/2023
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 15634/2023
IA No. 15634/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 15632/2023 - STAY APPLICATION

SLP(C) No. 9936-9937/2023 (IV-C)

IA No. 32735/2024 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION
IA No. 65589/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

T.P.(C) No. 2583/2023 (IV-C)

IA No. 199908/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 199907/2023 - STAY APPLICATION

T.P.(C) No. 2632/2023 (IV-C)

IA No. 203677/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 203676/2023 - STAY APPLICATION

T.C.(C) No. 16/2025 (IV-C)

FOR ADMISSION

T.C.(C) No. 10/2025 (IV-C)

FOR ADMISSION

T.C.(C) No. 6/2025 (IV-C)

FOR ADMISSION

T.C.(C) No. 15/2025 (IV-C)
FOR ADMISSION

T.C.(C) No. 14/2025 (IV-C)
FOR ADMISSION

T.C.(C) No. 7/2025 (IV-C)

IA No. 80969/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 80967/2025 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 85653/2025 - VACATING STAY
IA No. 45426/2025 - VACATING STAY

T.C.(C) No. 12/2025 (IV-C)
FOR ADMISSION

T.C.(C) No. 11/2025 (IV-C)
FOR ADMISSION

T.C.(C) No. 13/2025 (IV-C)
FOR ADMISSION

Diary No(s). 5555/2025 (IV-C)

IA No. 39954/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 39957/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 39956/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 39962/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 39960/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

W.P.(C) No. 606/2025 (X)

IA No. 148492/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 494/2025 (IV-C)
FOR ADMISSION

Date : 22-07-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) :By Courts Motion, AOR

Dr. K. S. Chauhan, Sr. Adv.
Dr. K.s. Chauhan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Divya Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Ratan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash, AOR

Dr. P. George Giri, Adv.

Ms. Jasmin Kurian Giri, Adv.
Mr. Ginesh P, Adv.
Ms. Mary Scaria, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P. George Giri, AOR

Mr. Ravi Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Bibin John, Adv.
Mr. James P. Thomas, AOR

Mr. Sanchit Guru, Adv.
Mr. Parth Shekhar, Adv.
Ms. Ambali Vedasen, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR

M/S. Varun Thakur & Associates, AOR
Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.
Mrs. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ramkaran, Adv.
Dr. M.k. Ravi, Adv.

Dr. K.s. Chauhan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Shankar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Chauhan, Adv.

Ms. Pyoli, AOR
Ms. Saumya Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Animesh Rajoriya, Adv.
Mr. Akash Kishore, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, AOR
Mr. Jitendra Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Shuchi Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Saini, Adv.

Mr. Prathvi Raj Chauhan, AOR
Mr. Prakash Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Hanumant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tejendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Banga, Adv.

Mr. C. George Thomas, AOR

Mr. Ansh Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, AOR

Mr. Shivang Rawat, Adv.

Ms. Muskaan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Akhil Hasija, AOR

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Banga, Adv.

Mr. C. George Thomas, AOR

Mr. Ansh Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR

Ms. S. Ambica, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General

Mr. K. M. Natraj, A.S.G.

Mr. D. S. Parmar, A.A.G.

Mr. Harmeet Singh Ruprah, D.A.G.

Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR

Mr. Aditya Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR

Ms. Ankita Sharma, AOR

Mr. Arjun D Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arjun D. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ishika Neogi, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mishra, AOR

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhanian, AOR

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Akhil Hasija, AOR

Dr. Harsh Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Shaveta Mahajan, AOR

Mr. Mohit Choubey, Adv.

Ms. V.mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.
Mr. Smarhar Singh, AOR
Mr. Dhananjaya Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Mohd Asim, Adv.

Mr. Pallav Mongia, AOR
Mr. Anubhav Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. S. Vinay Ratnakar, AOR
Mr. Sunit Kumar Toppo, Adv.
Mr. Alok Raj, Adv.
Mr. Ayaan Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Sudhir, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR
Ms. S. Ambica, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Kumar Shukla, AOR
Ms. Srishti Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR
Ms. Sakshi Banga, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Sahu, Adv.

Ms. Vastvikta Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Vijant, Adv.
Mr. Aayushman Vatsyayana, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Thakre, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anjale Kumari, Adv.
Ms. Chhaya, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Arup Banerjee, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Sen, AOR
Mr. Rameshwar Singh Thakur, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Prasad Shah, Adv.

04.08.2025.

5. List all the matters on 07.10.2025.

SLP (C) D.No. 5555/2025

6. De-tagged.

7. List on 11.08.2025.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)