

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.18816-18817/2022

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-09-2022 in WPC No.591/2012 and WPC No.4665/2019 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur]

YOGESH KUMAR THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURU GHASIDAS SAHITYA AVAM SANSKRITI ACADEMY  
& ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY I.A.s ARE LISTED IN CONNECTED MATTERS.]

WITHT.C.(C) No. 7/2025 (IV-C)

IA No. 85653/2025 - VACATING STAY

IA No. 45426/2025 - VACATING STAY

W.P.(C) No. 606/2025 (X)

IA No. 168140/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 04-08-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Ramkaran, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kushwah, Adv.

Mr. Satyam Nandan, Adv.

Dr. M.K. Ravi, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mrs. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ramkaran, Adv.

Dr. M.K. Ravi, Adv.

Ms. Alka Goyal, Adv.

M/S. Varun Thakur &amp; Associates, AOR

By Courts Motion, AOR

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.  
Ms. Sakshi Banga, Adv.  
Mr. C. George Thomas, AOR

Mr. Aman Lekhi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, AOR  
Mr. Ujjwal Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Ritwiz Rishabh, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Anjali Dwivedi, Adv.  
Ms. Shristy Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Kumar Tripathi, Adv.  
Ms. Shuchi Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Shivani Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Kumar Anand, Adv.

Mr. Prathvi Raj Chauhan, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR  
Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, AOR

Ms. Ankita Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Arjun D. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Ishika Neogi, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, S.G.  
Mr. K.M. Natraj, ASG  
Mr. Prashant Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dharendra Singh Parmar, AAG  
Mr. Harmeet Singh R., Adv.  
Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR  
Mr. Aditya Chouhary, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mishra, AOR

Mr. Aman Lekhi, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jitendra Kumar Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Devendra Kumar Shukla, AOR  
Ms. Anjali Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Anjale Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Arup Banerjee, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Sen, AOR  
Mr. Rameshwar Singh Thakur, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vinayak Prasad Shah, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. Nos.85653/2025 and 45426/2025 in T.C.(C) No.7/2025 and I.A.  
No.168140/2025 in W.P.(C) No.606/2025

List these Interlocutory Applications on 12.08.2025 on top of  
the Board.

(VIJAY KUMAR)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)