

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 735/2025

KRISHNA NARAYAN VERMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 182752/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 182750/2025 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF

Date : 13-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) :Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Abhisek Mohanty, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Issue notice.
2. List along with Writ Petition (C) No. 606 of 2025.

(KAPIL TANDON)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MANOJ KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)