

ITEM NO.805

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 8764/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-02-2023 in WP No. 24847/2022 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh Principal Seat at Jabalpur]

HARISHANKAR BARODHIYA

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12398/2023 (IV-C)

FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 288115/2024

Date : 26-09-2025 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Petitioner(s) : M/S. Varun Thakur & Associates, AOR
M/S. Vkc Law Offices, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR
Ms. Shaveta Mahajan, AOR
Ms. Anuradha Mishra, AOR

UPON BEING MENTIONED, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 12398/2023

List on 08.10.2025.

(POOJA SHARMA)
AR-CUM-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR