

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8764/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-02-2023 in WP No. 24847/2022 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh Principal Seat at Jabalpur]

HARISHANKAR BARODHIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 23299/2023 (IV-C)

(IA No. 129436/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 174605/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 150990/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 129435/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

SLP(C) No. 12398/2023 (IV-C)

(IA No. 118903/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 118902/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 118905/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 17-10-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Ajit S. Bhasme, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Singh Tahkur, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Ramkaran, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh Yadav Adv.  
Dr. M.K. Ravi, Adv.  
Ms. Pratishtha Majumdar, Adv.  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.  
Mrs. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ramkaran, Adv.

Dr. M.K. Ravi, Adv.  
Ms. Shraddha Saran, Adv.  
Ms. Alka Goyal, Adv.  
M/S. Varun Thakur & Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. R. Venkataramani, learned A.G.  
Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General  
Mr. K. M. Nataraj, A.S.G.  
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, A.A.G.  
Mr. D. S. Parmar, A.A.G.  
Mr. Bharat Singh, AAG  
Mr. Harmeet Singh Rupiah, Adv.  
Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR

Dr. Harsh Pathak, Adv.  
Ms. Shaveta Mahajan, AOR  
Mr. Mohit Choubey, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Nema, Adv.

Mr. Ram Karan, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Singh Chandel, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Ray, Adv.  
Ms. Arpita Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Perusal of the order dated 08.08.2023 placed before us reveals that the present special leave petitions are directed to be tagged with T.P.(C) No. 1120 of 2023 (now renumbered as T.C.(C) No. 12 of 2025).
2. Therefore, it would be appropriate that the present matters be heard alongwith the aforesaid matter.
3. Registry is directed to take necessary steps to list these matters alongwith T.P.(C) No. 1120 of 2023 (now T.C.(C) No. 12 of 2025).

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR